

## SQUAXIN ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 80-66

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has accepted the responsibility for the overall health, education and welfare of its members, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has over the past year developed an Indian Adult Education Program designed to provide basic literacy and high school equivalancy instruction, socio-economic skills training, revival of traditions, and health education among the adult populus of the Squaxin Island Community; and

WHEREAS, this program has proven to be benefitial in provideing Squaxin Island Tribal service population adults with increased access and availability of educational employment opportunities, developing life coping skills and increased awareness and understanding of the traditional Squaxin Indian culture; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has indentified the U.S. Department of Eduction as funding source for these services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby submit and Adult Education Grant to coordinate, develop, implement and manage eductional services for its Adult service population to commence on July 1, 1981; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman of Tribal Adminsitrative Director, to be the Tribal representatives in all Euture matters, including negotiations and recontracting, requiring Tribal authorization of this particular grant.

.

## CERTIFICATION

above Resolution was a	adopted at a special meeting	of the Squaxin
1980 at which time a d	held of this シーグ day quorum was present and passe	d by a vote of
for and _	against, quorum o	f
		····
- <u>-                                  </u>		
Castornal	Heller)	
Calvin J. Peters, Chai	rman	- <i>I</i>
,	011	
		boul A The
	ATTESTED BY: ///V	Peters, Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice Chairman